Ownership and Management



Document type: Policy

Ownership and Management

Sagan Academy is owned solely by Bronwyn Ansell in its entirety.

The Management of Sagan Academy is structured in such a way as to make certain that the ethos of the school is upheld throughout all levels of learning. This includes reviewing the strategy to align with changes within the school as well as changes to the broader Cambridge International Examinations curriculum.

Sagan Academy Management comprises a Director of studies, a Dean of Studies and a senior teacher. Sagan Academy also has a non-executive business and consultant manager for decision making purposes as well as a legal representative as a non-executive board member.

Management Committee

The Sagan Centre Director of Studies in consultation with the Dean of Studies and an appointed senior teacher/s is/are responsible for addressing concerns that have been raised, recommending and amending school policies, executing the strategy of the school and making joint decisions on issues affecting the school. The management committee meets on a weekly basis.

The members of the management Committee are:

Bronwyn Ansell: Director of studies

Lydon Smit: Dean of Studies (appointment required for 2020)

Missile Mkosha: Senior Teacher

Debbie Wilson: Attorney (non-executive board member)

Within the management committee, each member serves to handle different areas of operation, including:

- Grounds and Buildings
- Technology
- Management
- Finance (independent professional tax and auditing consultant Triton and Associates and Mahers and Associates)
- Remuneration
- Governance
- Legal